

## STATE OF NEW YORK EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT STATE CONSUMER PROTECTION BOARD

George E. Pataki Governor **Teresa A. Santiago**Chairperson and Executive Director

July 10, 2003

Ripoff Report™ ED Magedson PO Box 310 Tempe, AZ 85280

Jon Sorensen New York State Consumer Protection Board 5 Empire State Plaza, Suite 2101 Albany, N.Y. 12223

Mr. Ed Magedson,

I am so please to notify you again, with the help of Ripoffreport, the New York State Consumer Protection Board has just completed another three investigations involving nationwide consumer scams.

Our next step is to broadcast our findings through the news media. I hate to admit it, but Ripoffreport has already done that: broadcasting a nationwide alert to any consumer wise enough to check the Internet sees your website will learn about a particular product or business service offer.

How often they'll discover that what seems too good to be true usually is.

With Ripoffreport, consumers have a window into worlds that they should not enter. We'll never know how much money and heartache has been saved by the useful, informative and timely warning provided by Ripoffreport. The governor's office greatly appreciates your personal assistance and your website educating consumers and assisting law enforcement.

New York State Consumer Protection Board now uses and prefers Ripoff Report over the BBB. along with other consumer protection agencies in other states.

There are a lot of bad guys running a lot of scams nowadays. Ripoffreport helps even score.

Keep up the good work, Ripoffreport!

Sincerely

Jon Sorensen New York State Consumer Protection Board